BYLAW NO. 2507.18

REGIONAL DISTRICT OF OKANAGAN-SIMILKAMEEN

BYLAW NO. 2507.18 2023

A Bylaw to amend the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw 2507, 2010

The REGIONAL BOARD of the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen in open meeting assembled, ENACTS as follows:

- 1. This bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Bylaw Notice Enforcement Amendment Bylaw No. 2507.18, 2023".
- 2. The "Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen Bylaw Notice Enforcement Bylaw No. 2507, 2010" is amended by:
 - i) adding a new Appendix 11(a) to Schedule A (Penalties for Bylaw Contravention Offences) to read as follows:

Appendix 11 to Schedule A

Soil Removal and Deposit Bylaw No. 2974, 2023

(Electoral Area "F")

Column 1 Offence	Column 2 Section	Column 3 Penalty	Column 4 Early Payment	Column 5 Late Payment	Column 6 Compliance Agreement Available Maximum 50% reduction in Penalty Amount when Compliance Agreement shown as YES
Failure to obtain a permit	4.0	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	Yes
Failure to comply with a term or condition of a permit	7.1	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	Yes
Failure to comply with an order or notice	14.1	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	Yes

given under Bylaw No. 2974							
Refusal or hindrance of an inspection under Bylaw No. 2974	13.2	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$550.00	Yes		
READ A FIRST, SECOND AND	THIRD TIME this	s 16 th day of Fe	ebruary, 202	3.			
ADOPTED this day of	, 202	3.					
RDOS Board Chair	<u>-</u>	Corporate Officer					